

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

O.O.C.J.

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.1566 OF 2022

...

Yasmin M.H.Hingora

...Petitioner

v/s.

Mumbai Municipal Corporation & Ors.

...Respondents

...

Mr.A.V.Anturkar, Sr.Advocate i/b S.B.Deshmukh for the Petitioner.

Ms.Oorja Dhond for the BMC.

...

CORAM : A.A. SAYED &**ABHAY AHUJA, JJ.****DATED : 28 JANUARY 2022****(THROUGH V.C.)****P.C.:**

Let the Respondent-Corporation file Affidavit-in-Reply within three weeks from today with copy to the other side. Rejoinder, if any, before the next date.

2. List the Petition on 25 February 2022.

(ABHAY AHUJA,J.)**(A.A.SAYED, J.)**