

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 1566 OF 2022

Yasmin Mohammad Hussain Hingora ... Petitioner
Versus
Mumbi Municipal Corporation & Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. S.B. Deshmukh for the Petitioner.
Ms. Oorja Dhond for the Respondent-BMC.

**CORAM: A. A. SAYED &
ABHAY AHUJA, JJ.**

DATE : 25th FEBRUARY 2022

P.C. :-

1. On the request of learned Counsel for the Respondent-Corporation, time to file Affidavit-in-Reply is extended.
2. Let the Affidavit-in-Reply be filed within two weeks with copy to the other side. Rejoinder, if any, to be filed before the next date.
3. Stand over to 21st March 2022.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

(A. A. SAYED, J.)