

rkmore

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.1566 OF 2022

Yasmin Mohammad Hussain Hingora	]	..	Petitioner
vs.			
MCGM & Anr.	]	..	Respondents

Mr.A.V. Anturkar, Senior Advocate a/w Mr.Sugandh Deshmukh for the Petitioner.

Ms.Oorja Dhond i/b Mr.S.K. Sonawane, for MCGM.

Dr.Sharad Aarakh, Deputy Superintendent (Market) present.

**CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA &
M.G.SEWLIKAR, JJ**

DATE : 5TH JULY, 2022.

P.C.

1] Mr.Anturkar, learned Senior Counsel for the Petitioner tenders Affidavit in Rejoinder dated 16th June, 2022 and would submit that the temporary alternate accommodation provided by the Municipal Corporation is not suitable considering the nature of business being conducted by the Petitioner. He has pointed out that in the Affidavit in Rejoinder Petitioner has indicated suitable temporary alternate accommodation available with the Municipal Corporation. The same, however, has not been allotted to the Petitioner.

2] The Respondents to take instructions on this aspect and to make

a proper statement before this Court on the next date. The Municipal Corporation shall indicate whether the plot indicated by the Petitioner in Affidavit in Rejoinder is available and can be allotted to the Petitioner by way of temporary alternate accommodation till the permanent alternate accommodation is allotted to the Petitioner.

3] Place the matter under the caption of directions on 18th July, 2022.

[M.G.SEWLIKAR, J]

[R.D.DHANUKA,J]