

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.1566 OF 2022

Yasmin Mohammad Hussain Hingora ... Petitioner.
V/s.
The Municipal Commissioner of
Greater Mumbai And Anr. ... Respondents.

Mr.Sugandh Deshmukh, for the Petitioner.
Ms.Oorja Dhond i/by Mr. Sunil Sonawane, for Respondent(MCGM)

CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.

DATE : 28 JULY 2022.

P.C. :

Ms. Dhond, learned counsel for the municipal corporation on instructions states that as far as direction issued by this Court on 18th July 2022 in this writ petition is concerned, parties have already visited alternate accommodation as suggested by the petitioner and seeks to place the decision taken by corporation by way of an affidavit within one week from today. Statement is accepted. It is made clear that, no further extension of time will be granted to file affidavit. Copy of the affidavit shall be served upon petitioners' advocate simultaneously. Place the matter high on board on 11th August 2022.

[KAMAL KHATA, J]

[R.D. DHANUKA, J]