

PSV

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION (L.) NO. 1566 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L.) NO.25593 OF 2022**

Yasmin Mohammad Hussain HingoraPetitioner
Vs.
Mumbai Municipal Corporation & Anr.Respondents

Mr. Ranjit Shinde i/b. Mr. Sugandh Deshmukh, for the Petitioner.
Smt. Vandana Mahadik, for MCGM.
Mr. Shantanu Raktate for Intervenor.

**CORAM : S.V. GANGAPURWALA &
ARIF S. DOCTOR, JJ.
DATE : NOVEMBER 21, 2022.**

P.C.:

1. It is submitted that the learned advocate for the petitioner has filed a leave note.
2. At the request of the petitioner, place the matter on 05 December, 2022.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J)

(S.V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)