

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 1566 OF 2022

Yasmin Mohammad Hussain Hingora ... **Petitioner**
Versus
Mumbai Municipal Corporation And Anr... **Respondents**

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 25593 OF 2022
IN
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 1566 OF 2022

The Mumbai Fresh Fish ... **Applicant**

In the Matter Between :

Yasmin Mohammad Hussain Hingora ... **Petitioner**
Versus
Mumbai Municipal Corporation And Anr... **Respondents**

Mr. Ranjit Shinde i/b. Mr. Sugandh Deshmukh, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Ms. Oorja Dhond, Advocate for Respondent/MCGM.

Adv. Shantanu Raktate, Advocate for Intervenor.

**CORAM: S.V. GANGAPURWALA &
S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, JJ.**

DATED : DECEMBER 5, 2022

P.C.

1. The adjournment is sought on behalf of petitioner on the ground that the learned Advocate cannot remain present.

2. Stand over to 19th January 2023.

(S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.) (S.V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)