

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L)NO.1566 OF 2022

Yasmin Mohammad Hussain Hingora .. Petitioner.
v/s.
Mumbai Municipal Corporation
& Another .. Respondents.

Mr. Anil Anturkar, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Sugandh Deshmukh, for the
Petitioner.
Ms. Oorja Dhond i/b. Mr. S. K. Sonawane, for the Respondent-MCGM.
Mr. Shantanu Raktate, for the Intervener.

**CORAM: SUNIL B. SHUKRE &
M. W. CHANDWANI, JJ.**
DATE : 24th JANUARY, 2023.

PC:-

It is necessary for the Corporation to file its reply to the
Interim Application but the Corporation has not done so far.

2 By way of last chance, further four weeks time is granted to
file reply to the Interim Application. Time is also granted to the Petitioner
to file reply to the Interim Application.

3 Stand over to 21st February, 2023.

(M. W. CHANDWANI ,J.)

(SUNIL B. SHUKRE,J.)