

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (LODGING) NO.1566 OF 2022

Yasmin Mohammad Hussain Hingora .. Petitioner

Vs.

Mumbai Municipal Corporation and Anr. .. Respondents

ALONG WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (LODGING) NO.25593 OF 2022

The Mumbai Fresh Fish Dealers Association, Mumbai .. Applicant

Mr. Invin D'Souza, i/by Mr. Sugandh Deshmukh, for the Petitioner.

Ms. Vandana Mahadik for the Respondent-MCGM.

Mr. Sachin Ghewade, Assistant Engineer (Market), MCGM is present.

Mr. Shantanu Raktate for the Applicant-Intervenor in IA(L)/25593/2022.

**CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &
M.W. CHANDWANI, JJ**

DATE : 21ST FEBRUARY, 2023.

P.C. :

1. Pursuant to the order dated 24th January 2023, the learned counsel appearing for the Municipal Corporation has tendered a communication dated 20th February 2023 issued by the Assistant Commissioner (Market), in which it has been stated that the applicant-intervenor appears to have direct interest in the present proceedings. The said communication is taken on record and marked "A" for identification.

2. At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, stand over to 14th March 2023.

[M.W. CHANDWANI, J.]

[A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.]