

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 1566 OF 2022

Yasmin Mohammad Hussain HingoraPETITIONER

V/S

Mumbai Municipal Corporation And Anr.RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 25593 OF 2022

In

WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 1566 OF 2022

The Mumbai Fresh FishPETITIONER

V/S

Yasmin Mohammad Hussain HingoraRESPONDENT

Mr Irvin D'souza a/w Shubam Misar i/b Sugandh Deshmukh
for Petitioner

Ms Pooja Yadav i/b SUNIL K. SONAWANE for
Respondent-BMC

Mr S.N.Katkar i/b Shantanu Rakate for Intervenor

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SUNIL B. SHUKRE
&
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJESH S. PATIL,
JJ**

DATE : 22nd June, 2023

P.C. :

S. O. to 06/07/2023 .

(ASSOCIATE)