

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 1566 OF 2022

Yasmin Mohammad Hussain HingoraPETITIONER

V/S

Mumbai Municipal Corporation And Anr.RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 25593 OF 2022

In

WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 1566 OF 2022

The Mumbai Fresh FishPETITIONER

V/S

Yasmin Mohammad Hussain HingoraRESPONDENT

Mr Sugandh Deshmukh for Petitioner
Mentioned.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SUNIL B. SHUKRE
&
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJESH S. PATIL,
JJ**

DATE : 24th July, 2023

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over
to 31/07/2023 .

(ASSOCIATE)