

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.1566 OF 2022

Yasmin Mohammad Hussain Hingora

.. Petitioner

Vs.

Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai & Anr.

.. Respondents

ALONG WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.25593 OF 2022

IN

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.1566 OF 2022

The Mumbai Fresh Fish

..Petitioner

Vs.

Yasmin Mohammad Hussain Hingora

.. Respondents

- Mr. A.V. Anturkar i/b. Mr. S.B. Deshmukh, for the Petitioner.
- Mr. Shantanu Raktate, for the Intervenor.
- Ms. V.V. Mahadik, for the Respondent-BMC.

**CORAM : SUNIL B. SHUKRE &
RAJESH S. PATIL, JJ**

DATE : 31st JULY, 2023.

P.C. :

Not to be placed before the bench of which Shri. Rajesh Patil, J is a part.

[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]

[SUNIL B. SHUKRE, J.]