

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 4107 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 25593 OF 2022

Yasmin Mohammad Hussain Hingora

... Petitioner.

V/s.

Mumbai Municipal Corporation & Anr.

... Respondents.

Mr. Aniket Kanawade a/w Ms. Karishma Shinde, Mr. Vaibhav Thorve i/by
Mr. Sugandh Deshmukh for the Petitioner.

Mr. Shantanu Raktate for the Intervenor.

Smt. M.M.Dhuri i/by Smt. Komal Punjabi for the Respondent-BMC.

CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.

DATE : 27th November 2024.

P.C.:-

- 1) Despite circulating the Petition, an adjournment is sought on the ground that the Advocate on record for the Petitioner is not available to argue the Petition.
- 2) At the request of Advocate Mr. Kanawade, stand over to 10th February, 2025.
- 3) The Petitioner and/or his Advocate shall not circulate the Petition before the returnable date.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)