

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO. 4107 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 25593 OF 2022**

Yasmin Mohammad Hussain Hingora ... Petitioner

V/s.

Mumbai Municipal Corporation & Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. Sugandh Deshmukh for Petitioner.
Ms. Meena Dhuri i/b Ms. Komal Punjabi for Respondent-BMC.
Mr. Sachin Ghewade, Asst.Engineer, Market Department present.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.
DATE : 18th March 2025.**

P.C. :

- 1) The Deputy Commissioner of BMC, having territorial jurisdiction over the subject commercial premises, is directed to file a detailed reply to the Petition within a period of two weeks from today without seeking extension in that behalf.
- 2) Stand over to 8th April 2025.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)