

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

**Writ Petition No. 4107 of 2024
With
Interim Application (L) No.25593 of 2022**

Yasmin Mohammad Hussain Hingora ... Petitioner

V/s.

Mumbai Municipal Corporation and anr. ... Respondents.

Mr. Sugandh Deshmukh a/w. Mr. Vaibhav Thorave for the petitioner.

Mr. Shridhar Patil (through v.c.) with Advocate S.V. Tondwalkar for respondents-BMC.

CORAM : M.S. KARNIK &
S.M. MODAK, JJ.

DATE : 4th March 2026.

P.C. :

1. Learned counsel for the Corporation seeks some time to take instructions as to whether any space is available at the Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Market since it is the contention of learned counsel for the petitioner that many retailers from Dadar have shifted to Crawford Market.

2. List the petition on 30th March 2026.

3. The objections of the Intervenor will be considered on the next date.

(S.M.MODAK,J.)

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)