

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO. 4107 OF 2024**

Yasmin Mohammad Hussain Hingora

... Petitioner

V/s.

Municipal Corporation of

Greater Mumbai & Anr

... Respondents

WITH**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.25593 OF 2022****IN****WRIT PETITION NO. 4107 OF 2024**

Mr. Sugandh Deshmukh for the Petitioner.

Mr. Shantanu Raktate a/w Mr. Ajinkya Desai for the Intervenor.

Mr. Shridhar Patil a/w Ms. Smita Tondwalkar for the Respondent Nos.1 & 2.

Mr. Sachin Ghewade, Assistant Engineer is present in Court.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.****DATE : 9th APRIL 2026****P.C. :**

. At the request of learned Advocate for the Respondent Nos. 1
and 2-Corporation, stand over to 16th April, 2026.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)**(A.S. GADKARI, J.)**